02-22-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE F Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record une uncul riginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FLWOOD GORPORATION GETTYSCORPORATION Internal Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: OAK REEK State: WI Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment □ Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No Execution Date: OCT 11, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): GETTYJ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,011,842 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be majled: registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$41 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5200W ASHING TON FIVE. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/document. SMANN ofel number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000062 1011842 mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP

01 FC\481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0522

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas Gottys Corporation, corporation of Delaware,	
	1
of 2701 North Green Bay Road, Racine, WI 53404	.
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,	
Registration No. 1,011,842 GETTYS .dated May 27,1975 (renewed) and	
Whereas Flwcod Corporation  (name of assigned)	
of 195 West Ryan Road, Oak Creek, WI 53154-4401	
is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said	
Gettys Corporation does hereby assign unto the said	
(numic of sasignor)	:
Elwood Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the	
(name of ossignee)	
said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified	
registration thereof.  Liven 7 Calzi TITLE: Control	wk
State of Teler Tork  (alguature of sungmar, if assignar is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor)	
County of Ingoneria \ 55.	
On this 114h day of Ottober .5001, before me appeared	
Heven F Calz,, the person who signed this instrument.	
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).	
SUSAN E SZUCS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01525058503 Outliffed to Many South	
My Commission Expires 04/08/200 >	

The wording of the acknowledgment may vary from this illustration but should be wording acceptable under the law of the jurisdiction where the document is executed, the person who signs the acknowledgment must be authorized to do so by the law of the jurisdiction where the document executed, and the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.

## FOOTNOTES

- If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
- (2) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT of COMP

REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0523